



National Trust for Historic Preservation*

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mohonk Mountain House Named a 2022 Historic Hotels of America Awards of Excellence Nominee Finalist

Mohonk Mountain House in New Paltz, NY is pleased to announce it is a nominee finalist for Legendary Family, Best Social Media, Best Historic Hotel (201 - 400 Guestrooms), and Hotel Historian of the Year. Each year, the <u>Historic Hotels of America Awards of Excellence</u> honor, encourage, and recognize the most exemplary historic hotels, hoteliers, and leadership practices. The Historic Hotels of America Awards of Excellence are presented to historic hotels and hoteliers demonstrating innovative leadership, stewardship, and contribution to furthering the recognition, preservation, and celebration of these preeminent historic hotels and their histories.

Winners will be announced at the 2022 Historic Hotels Annual Awards of Excellence Ceremony and Gala, which will take place at the Grand Hotel Golf Resort & Spa in Point Clear, Alabama (USA) on Thursday, November 17, 2022, at 7 pm. The award winners will be announced in front of an audience of owners, general managers, senior decision-makers, and guests representing many of the finest historic hotels from around the world.

Mohonk Mountain House is one of more than 300 hotels and resorts throughout the country that is recognized by Historic Hotels of America, a program of the National Trust for Historic Preservation, for preserving and maintaining its historic integrity, architecture and ambiance.

"We are delighted to recognize Mohonk Mountain House, in being nominated for Legendary Family, Best Social Media, Best Historic Hotel (201 - 400 Guestrooms), and Hotel Historian of the Year," said Lawrence P. Horwitz, Executive Vice President, Historic Hotels of America and Historic Hotels Worldwide. "This hotel is part of a select group of nominee finalists in a number of categories. It is an honor to be nominated and recognized."

About Mohonk Mountain House

Back in 1869, Albert Smiley purchased 300 acres and a 10-room inn by a majestic glacial lake in the Hudson Valley. His mission was to provide opportunities for recreation and renewal of body, mind, and spirit in a beautiful natural setting. And still today, his legacy continues to thrive. More than a resort, Mohonk embodies a love of nature, a preservation of history, and respect for the world around us. Walk the same halls that five U.S. presidents visited, and look out on breathtaking views shared by our guests since Mohonk's inception. As our guest, you become a part of our history, and we hope Mohonk Mountain House will always remain a part of yours.

About Historic Hotels of America®

Historic Hotels of America® is the official program of the National Trust for Historic Preservation for recognizing, celebrating, and promoting the finest historic hotels in the United States of America. To be nominated and selected for membership in this prestigious program, a hotel must be at least 50 years old; designated by the U.S. Secretary of the Interior as a National Historic Landmark or listed in or eligible for listing in the National Register of Historic Places; and recognized as having historical significance. Of the more than 300 historic hotels inducted into Historic Hotels of America from 44 states, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico, all historic hotels faithfully preserve their sense of authenticity, sense of place, and architectural integrity. For more information, please visit HistoricHotels.org/US.

HISTORIC HOTELS OF AMERICA MEDIA CONTACT:

Katherine Orr Manager, Marketing Communications Tel: +1 202 772 8337 korr@historichotels.org

MOHONK MOUNTAIN HOUSE MEDIA CONTACT:

Press Contact: Darlene Fiske, The Fiske Group darlene@thefiskegroup.com, 512-568-9154